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DOLE DIRECTS $50,100 TO KANSAS CHARITIES IN 1992; 
12-YEAR TOTAL NOW EXCEEDS $800,000 

WASHINGTON - Senator Bob Dole directed more than $50,000 to 

Kansas charities last year, according to official Senate 

financial disclosure reports scheduled for Friday release. The 

1992 figures now push his total charitable contributions to more 

than $800,000 during the past 12 years, the lion's share of it to 

Kansas. 

Senator Dole has a longtime practice of directing speaking 

fees, known as honoraria, to charitable organizations. Dole 

reported that he had given $64,100 in honoraria to charitable 

organizations in 1992, $50,100 of which went to Kansas charities. 

During the period 1981 - 1992, Senator Dole has donated 

a total of $840,464.88 to charitable organizations. From 1981 -

1990, Senator Dole donated 64% of his total honoraria to 

charities in the amount of $711,364.88. 

Meanwhile, Dole disclosed that he is directing the $200 

honoraria offered for his June 3rd appearance on "The Tonight 

Show with Jay Leno" to the Lakemary Center in Paola, Kansas, a 

center for disadvantaged and disabled youth. 

"I'm pleased that so many Kansas charities have been able to 

benefit from the honoraria that is offered by some of the groups 

that I speak to," Dole said. "I enjoy communicating my message, 

but knowing that people in need will often benefit makes it all 

the . more worthwhile." 

Since 1990, all honoraria has been directed to charity. In 

1990, Senator Dole earned and donated a total of $47,700 to 

charities. Of this amount $34,500 was donated to Kansas 

charities. In 1991, Senator Dole earned and donated a total of 

$65,000 to charities. Of this amount $45,000 was donated to 

Kansas charities. 
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DOLE HONORARIA DONATED TO CHARITY 1992 

KANSAS CHARITIES: 1992 AMOUNf SENATOR SPOKE TO: 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Huck Boyd Foundation 
Red Baron Ambucs 

Phillipsburg Kansas 
Salina Kansas 

Benedictine College Atchison Kansas 
Jr. League Mammography Program Wichita Kansas 
Institute of Logopedics Wichita Kansas 
Trinity United Methodist Church Russell Kansas 
The Villages, Inc. Topeka Kansas 
Lakemary Center Paola Kansas 
Goodwill Industries Easter Seal Society of Ks. Inc. 
Lakemary Center Paola Kansas 
Trinity United Methodist Church Russell Kansas 
Jr. League Mammography Program Wichita Kansas 
Institute of Logopedics Wichita Kansas 
Lakemary Center Paola Kansas 
Washburn Law School Foundation Topeka Kansas 
Lakemary Center Paola Kansas 
Dean Evans Stadium Salina Kansas 
Goodwill Industries Easter Seal Society of Kansas 
Kansas Children's Service League Wichita Kansas 
Washburn University School of Law Topeka Kansas 
Russell County 4-H Development Fund Russell Kansas 
Jr. League Mammography Program Wichita Kansas 
Emporia State University Emporia Kansas 
Junior Achievement of Wichita, Inc. Wichita Kansas 
Educational Services, Inc. Wichita Kansas 
Ft. Hays State Univ. Endowment Assoc. Hays Kansas 
St. Jerome's Church, Save the Children Kansas City Kansas 
Learning Disabilities Assoc. of Kansas 
Prairie View Development Office Newton Kansas 
Kansas Jaycees Cerebral Palsy Found. El Dorado Kansas 
Twenty Good Men 
Cypress Recovery, Inc. 
Scottish Rite Clinic for 

Child Language Disorders 
Grace Center 
Salvation Army Angel Tree 
Association Youth Services 
Rebound Center 
Catholic Charities 
YWCA Women's Crisis Center 
YWCA Women's Crisis Center 

Kansas City Kansas 
Olathe Kansas 

Wichita Kansas 
Kansas City Kansas 
Kansas City Kansas 
Kansas City Kansas 
Kansas City Kansas 
Kansas City Kansas 
Wichita Kansas 
Wichita Kansas 

2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 
2,000.00 

100.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 
500.00 
500.00 

1,000.00 
500.00 

500.00 
250.00 
250.00 
250.00 
250.00 
500.00 

1,000.00 
1,000.00 

TOTAL HONORARIA DONATED TO KANSAS CHARITIES $50,100.00 

American Bankers Association 
Pew Health Professions Commission 
Nat'l Assoc. of Business Economists 
American Nephrology Nurses Assoc. 
American School Food Service Assoc. 
Assoc. for Advanced Life Underwriting 
Organization Management, Inc. 
Nat'l Assoc. of Federal Credit Unions 
American Dental Association 
Dow Jones & Co., Inc. Op\Ed 
Int'l Council of Shopping Centers 
Printing lndusties of America 
American Speech\Language\Hearing Assoc. 
Wine Institute 
American Furniture Manufacturers Assoc. 
Nat'l Assoc. of Real Estate Investment Trusts 
American Supply Association 
National Retail Federation 
Computer & Communications Industry Assoc. 
Distilled Spirits Council of the U.S. 
E. Bruce Harrison Co., Inc. 
American Public Power Association 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
National Paint and Coatings Association 
Chemical Manufacturers Association 
National Grain Trade Council 
American Academy of Actuaries 
American Academy of Actuaries 
American Academy of Actuaries 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 

Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
Printing Industries of America 
E. Bruce Harrison Company 

=================================================================================================== 
OTHER CHARITIES 
Foundry Methodist Church Washington DC 
Foundry Methodist Church Washington DC 
Foundry Methodist Church Washington DC 
National Hispanic Scholarship Fund Novato CA 
Foundry Methodist Church Washington DC 
National Hispanic Scholarship Fund Novato CA 
Horatio Alger Association Riverside CT 
Hoover Presidential Library Assoc. West Branch IA 
American Foundation for Urologic Disease 

HONORARIA DONATED TO OTHER CHARITIES 

TOTAL HONORARIA DONATED 1992 

2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 

500.00 
500.00 

1,000.00 

$14,000.00 

$64,100.00 

### 

Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
Mortgage Bankers Assoc. of America 
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers Assoc. 
American Frozen Food Institute 
Associated Specialty Contractors, Inc. 
Snack Food Association 
American Academy of Actuaries 
Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus 
American Supply Association 
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