

NEWS

SENATOR FOR KANSAS

FROM:

SENATE REPUBLICAN LEADER



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 10, 1993

CONTACT: WALT RIKER (202) 224-5358

DOLE DIRECTS \$50,100 TO KANSAS CHARITIES IN 1992; 12-YEAR TOTAL NOW EXCEEDS \$800,000

WASHINGTON - Senator Bob Dole directed more than \$50,000 to Kansas charities last year, according to official Senate financial disclosure reports scheduled for Friday release. The 1992 figures now push his total charitable contributions to more than \$800,000 during the past 12 years, the lion's share of it to Kansas.

Senator Dole has a longtime practice of directing speaking fees, known as honoraria, to charitable organizations. Dole reported that he had given \$64,100 in honoraria to charitable organizations in 1992, \$50,100 of which went to Kansas charities.

During the period 1981 - 1992, Senator Dole has donated a total of \$840,464.88 to charitable organizations. From 1981 -1990, Senator Dole donated 64% of his total honoraria to charities in the amount of \$711,364.88.

Meanwhile, Dole disclosed that he is directing the \$200 honoraria offered for his June 3rd appearance on "The Tonight Show with Jay Leno" to the Lakemary Center in Paola, Kansas, a center for disadvantaged and disabled youth.

"I'm pleased that so many Kansas charities have been able to benefit from the honoraria that is offered by some of the groups that I speak to, " Dole said. "I enjoy communicating my message, but knowing that people in need will often benefit makes it all the more worthwhile."

Since 1990, all honoraria has been directed to charity. 1990, Senator Dole earned and donated a total of \$47,700 to charities. Of this amount \$34,500 was donated to Kansas charities. In 1991, Senator Dole earned and donated a total of \$65,000 to charities. Of this amount \$45,000 was donated to Kansas charities.

- more -

DOLE HONORARIA DONATED TO CHARITY 1992

KANSAS CHARITIES: 1992		AMOUNT	SENATOR SPOKE TO:
Huck Boyd Foundation	Phillipsburg Kansas	2,000.00	American Bankers Association
Red Baron Ambucs	Salina Kansas	2,000.00	Pew Health Professions Commission
Benedictine College	Atchison Kansas	2,000.00	Nat'l Assoc. of Business Economists
Jr. League Mammography Program	Wichita Kansas	2,000.00	American Nephrology Nurses Assoc.
Institute of Logopedics	Wichita Kansas	2,000.00	American School Food Service Assoc.
Trinity United Methodist Church	Russell Kansas	2,000.00	Assoc. for Advanced Life Underwriting
The Villages, Inc.	Topeka Kansas	2,000.00	Organization Management, Inc.
Lakemary Center	Paola Kansas	1,000.00	Nat'l Assoc. of Federal Credit Unions
Goodwill Industries Easter Seal Society	of Ks. Inc.	2,000.00	American Dental Association
Lakemary Center	Paola Kansas	100.00	Dow Jones & Co., Inc. Op\Ed
Trinity United Methodist Church	Russell Kansas	2,000.00	Int'l Council of Shopping Centers
Ir. League Mammography Program	Wichita Kansas	1,000.00	Printing Industies of America
Institute of Logopedics	Wichita Kansas	1,000.00	American Speech\Language\Hearing Assoc.
Lakemary Center	Paola Kansas	2,000.00	Wine Institute
Washburn Law School Foundation	Topeka Kansas	2,000.00	American Furniture Manufacturers Assoc.
Lakemary Center	Paola Kansas	2,000.00	Nat'l Assoc. of Real Estate Investment Trus
Dean Evans Stadium	Salina Kansas	1,000.00	American Supply Association
Goodwill Industries Easter Seal Society	of Kansas	2,000.00	National Retail Federation
Kansas Children's Service League	Wichita Kansas	2,000.00	Computer & Communications Industry Ass
Washburn University School of Law	Topeka Kansas	2,000.00	Distilled Spirits Council of the U.S.
Russell County 4-H Development Fund	Russell Kansas	1,000.00	E. Bruce Harrison Co., Inc.
Ir. League Mammography Program	Wichita Kansas	2,000.00	American Public Power Association
Emporia State University	Emporia Kansas	1,000.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Junior Achievement of Wichita, Inc.	Wichita Kansas	1,000.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Educational Services, Inc.	Wichita Kansas	1,000.00	National Paint and Coatings Association
Ft. Hays State Univ. Endowment Assoc.	Hays Kansas	2,000.00	Chemical Manufacturers Association
St. Jerome's Church, Save the Children	Kansas City Kansas	1,000.00	National Grain Trade Council
Learning Disabilities Assoc. of Kansas		500.00	American Academy of Actuaries
Prairie View Development Office	Newton Kansas	500.00	American Academy of Actuaries
Kansas Jaycees Cerebral Palsy Found.	El Dorado Kansas	500.00	American Academy of Actuaries
Twenty Good Men	Kansas City Kansas	1,000.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Cypress Recovery, Inc.	Olathe Kansas	500.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Scottish Rite Clinic for			
Child Language Disorders	Wichita Kansas	500.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Grace Center	Kansas City Kansas	250.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Salvation Army Angel Tree	Kansas City Kansas	250.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Association Youth Services	Kansas City Kansas	250.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Rebound Center	Kansas City Kansas	250.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Catholic Charities	Kansas City Kansas	500.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
YWCA Women's Crisis Center	Wichita Kansas	1,000.00	Printing Industries of America
YWCA Women's Crisis Center	Wichita Kansas	1,000.00	E. Bruce Harrison Company
TOTAL HONORARIA DONATED TO	KANSAS CHARITIES	\$50,100.00	
OTHER CHARITIES			
Foundry Methodist Church	Washington DC	2,000.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
Foundry Methodist Church	Washington DC	2,000.00	Mortgage Bankers Assoc. of America
Foundry Methodist Church	Washington DC	2,000.00	Pharmaceutical Manufacturers Assoc.
National Hispanic Scholarship Fund	Novato CA	2,000.00	American Frozen Food Institute
Foundry Methodist Church	Washington DC	2,000.00	Associated Specialty Contractors, Inc.
National Hispanic Scholarship Fund	Novato CA	2,000.00	Snack Food Association
Horatio Alger Association	Riverside CT	500.00	American Academy of Actuaries
Hoover Presidential Library Assoc.	West Branch IA	500.00	Coleman\Bartlett's Washington Focus
American Foundation for Urologic Disc		1,000.00	American Supply Association
HONORARIA DONATED TO OTHER CHARITIES		\$14,000.00	
TOTAL HONORARIA DONATED 1992		\$64,100.00	